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DO B E

SARAS 6.0

School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System

APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRI SAINATH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330930
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65937
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SAIDHAM CHHACHHUBIGHA, KATRISARAI, NALANDA -
805130, NALANDA , BIHAR - 805130
5 PRINCIPAL NAME KHUSHBOO KUMARI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 65937 @CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9625016211
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COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Affliation-
Letter.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Trust-Deed.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/No-Objection-
Certificate.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Recognition-
Certificate-RTE.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Self-
Certification-By-School.pdf
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Water-Health-
and-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fee-
Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Academic-
Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-
Managing-Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Parents-

MEMBERS Teachers-Association.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 65 51

https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Report-Card.pdf

KHUSHBOO KUMARI

56

30

20

1.1:5
ARATI KUMARI

SHATRUGHAN KUMAR SINGH

78 All pass

Designed and Developed by IT Department CBSE HQ.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Website Policy

CBSE Directory 1

CBSE Directory 2

4/9


https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html

20/09/2025, 12:00 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8294
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 37 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 70

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-Campus-
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE Video.mp4
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AJEET KUMAR TGT M.SC.
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

RAZIYA SULATANA

NIRBHAY KUMAR TIWARI

SHATRUGHAN KUMAR SINGH

JYOTI BHARTI

ARATI KUMARI

BIPLAB ASH

KANCHAN YADAV

BIKASH GAUTAM

SONALI KUMARI

KHUSHBOO KUMARI

ANISH KUMAR RAKESH

ROHIT KUMAR

MUSKAN SINGH

PUNAM XESS

ARMAN JAMIL

SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA

P.P. PATEL

SANJIV KUMAR
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OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.LIS.

B.COM

BA

B.TECH

B.SC

M.PED

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

BSC

B.Sc

B.A

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A

B.SC
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

BINDIYA SINGH

GAURAV KUMAR

ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARY

RISHABH KUMAR GUPTA

NILESH KUMAR SINGH

MONY RAJ DAVID

TAPAS KUMAR GHOSH

RAHUL RAJ

MITHUN KUMAR SAW

RANJEET KUMAR

SAURABH KUMAR

NUTAN KUMARI

BASANT KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR

NIKESH KUMAR

KAJAL

RAKHI KUMARI

SHIVANI KUMARI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Com

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.ED.

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

SUNITA DEVI

SANDEEP KUMAR

ARJUN SHA

CHANDAN KUMAR

AKASH

UMANG KUMAR

SHUBH

MOHAN PRADHAN

RICHA KUMARI

ANURAG ANAND

TUSHAR KUMAR

AVINASH KUMAR SINGH

SHISHIR CHOUDHARY

SIMARAN KUMARI

ARCHANA DAS

SUPRIYA VERMA

TANUSHREE

ASHISH RANJAN

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.A

B.Sc

BCA

B.A

B.COM

B.SC

B.TECH

B.A

M.SC

B.COM

B.A

B.TECH

B.A

B.SC

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.COM
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