



## SARAS 6.0

### School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System



#### APPENDIX -IX

#### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

##### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI SAINATH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330930
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65937
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SAIDHAM CHHACHHUBIGHA, KATRISARAI, NALANDA - 805130, NALANDA , BIHAR - 805130
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KHUSHBOO KUMARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	65937@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9625016211

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Affiliation-Letter.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Affiliation-Letter.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Trust-Deed.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Trust-Deed.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/No-Objection-Certificate.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/No-Objection-Certificate.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Recognition-Certificate-RTE.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Recognition-Certificate-RTE.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Self-Certification-By-School.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Self-Certification-By-School.pdf</a>

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Water-Health-and-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Water-Health-and-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf</a>
---	---	---

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fee-Structure.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Fee-Structure.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Academic-Calendar.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Academic-Calendar.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-Managing-Committee.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-Managing-Committee.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Parents-Teachers-Association.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Parents-Teachers-Association.pdf</a>

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Report-Card.pdf">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/Report-Card.pdf</a>
---	--	---

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KHUSHBOO KUMARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	6
	TGT	30
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ARATI KUMARI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHATRUGHAN KUMAR SINGH

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	65	51	78	All pass

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8294
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	37 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-Campus-Video.mp4">https://srisainathschool.com/cbse-mandatory/School-Campus-Video.mp4</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AJEET KUMAR	TGT	M.SC.

3	RAZIYA SULATANA	OTHER	M.LIS.
4	NIRBHAY KUMAR TIWARI	PRT	B.COM
5	SHATRUGHAN KUMAR SINGH	TGT	BA
6	JYOTI BHARTI	TGT	B.TECH
7	ARATI KUMARI	TGT	B.SC
8	BIPLAB ASH	PET	M.PED
9	KANCHAN YADAV	TGT	M.A.
10	BIKASH GAUTAM	TGT	B.Sc.
11	SONALI KUMARI	TGT	B.A.
12	KHUSHBOO KUMARI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
13	ANISH KUMAR RAKESH	TGT	BSC
14	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
15	MUSKAN SINGH	PRT	B.A
16	PUNAM XESS	PRT	M.A.
17	ARMAN JAMIL	TGT	B.Sc
18	SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA	TGT	M.A.
19	P.P. PATEL	TGT	M.A
20	SANJIV KUMAR	TGT	B.SC

21	BINDIYA SINGH	TGT	B.A.
22	GAURAV KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
23	ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARY	TGT	B.Sc.
24	RISHABH KUMAR GUPTA	TGT	B.Sc.
25	NILESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	B.Com
26	MONY RAJ DAVID	PRT	M.Sc.
27	TAPAS KUMAR GHOSH	TGT	M.A.
28	RAHUL RAJ	PRT	M.ED.
29	MITHUN KUMAR SAW	TGT	M.A
30	RANJEET KUMAR	TGT	B.A
31	SAURABH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
32	NUTAN KUMARI	TGT	B.Sc
33	BASANT KUMAR	TGT	B.A
34	SANTOSH KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
35	NIKESH KUMAR	PRT	B.A
36	KAJAL	PRT	B.A
37	RAKHI KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
38	SHIVANI KUMARI	PRT	B.A

39	SUNITA DEVI	PRT	B.A
40	SANDEEP KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc
41	ARJUN SHA	TGT	BCA
42	CHANDAN KUMAR	TGT	B.A
43	AKASH	TGT	B.COM
44	UMANG KUMAR	TGT	B.SC
45	SHUBH	TGT	B.TECH
46	MOHAN PRADHAN	TGT	B.A
47	RICHA KUMARI	TGT	M.SC
48	ANURAG ANAND	TGT	B.COM
49	TUSHAR KUMAR	TGT	B.A
50	AVINASH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	B.TECH
51	SHISHIR CHOUDHARY	TGT	B.A
52	SIMARAN KUMARI	TGT	B.SC
53	ARCHANA DAS	TGT	B.A
54	SUPRIYA VERMA	PRT	B.A
55	TANUSHREE	PRT	M.A
56	ASHISH RANJAN	PRT	M.COM

57	RANJEET KUMAR	PRT	B.A
----	---------------	-----	-----

SAVE PDF